Mail Stop Assignment
Recordation Services
Allorney Docket No. 8019-1030

ma PTO-1595 RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Consumers U.S. Patent and Trademack Of
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): NEC Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Electronics Corporation
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	Address: 1753 Shimonumahe Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8668 Japan
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 21, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/	372,089
is document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	ditional numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	☐ Enclosed
745 South 23rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	·
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	November 3, 2005
Benoit Castel Seno	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	7.4.1

PATENT

REEL: 016975 FRAME: 0153

7

US pending applications

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NEC Electronics Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: Sep. 21, 2005

NEC Corporation

Name: Kazubiko Yamada

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Asset Planning Division Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Witness:

Date: 52p, 2/ 2005

d んこ8688208か6個書外・42:9(製料・60:91(米)円ル 目の1事5002

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

TITLE TOLLARATOR TITE

REEL: 016975 FRAME: 0154